

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
11/20/2023 3:23 PM
BY ERIN L. LENNON
CLERK

CASE NO. 102449-5

SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF ANDREI
MEDVEDEV

ANDREI MEDVEDEV

Petitioner

v.

JUAN GATES

Respondent

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF
KING COUNTY, No. 21-0-00927-1 SEA

And

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION I
No. 84467-9

RESPONDENT'S ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

Robert A. Bailey, WSBA No. 28472
Justin L. Jaena, WSBA No. 51495
LAGERLOF, LLP
701 5th Avenue, Suite 4200
Seattle, WA 98104
(206) 492-2300
rbailey@lagerlof.com
jjaena@lagerlof.com
Counsel for Respondent Juan Gates

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page(s)
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
I. INTRODUCTION	1
II. IDENTITY OF ANSWERING PARTY	2
III. RESPONDENT’S STATEMENT OF THE CASES	2
IV. ARGUMENT	5
A. The Petition Fails to Articulate a Basis for Review Under RAP 13.4(b).....	5
1. The Opinion Is Not Inconsistent with Other Published Opinions	5
2. Medvedev’s Offhand Claim that the Matter Is of Significant Public Interest Is Meritless.....	9
V. CONCLUSION	11
VI. CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	11
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
CASES	
<i>Fed. Way Sch. Dist. 210 v. Vinson</i> , 154 Wash. App. 220, 225 P.3d 379 (2010)	8
<i>Fed. Way Sch. Dist. No. 210 v. Vinson</i> , 172 Wash. 2d 756, 261 P.3d 145 (2011).....	9
<i>Harbor Lands LP v. City of Blaine</i> , 146 Wash. App. 589, 191 P.3d 1282 (2008)	8, 10
<i>Nielson v. Spanaway Gen. Med. Clinic, Inc.</i> , 135 Wn.2d 255, 956 P.2d 312 (1998).....	8
<i>Sutton v. Hirvonen</i> , 113 Wn.2d 1, 775 P.2d 448 (1989).....	8
<i>U.S. Bancorp Mortg. Co. v. Bonner Mall P'ship</i> , 513 U.S. 18 (1994).....	10
<i>United States v. Munsingwear, Inc.</i> 340 U.S. 36 (1950)	10
STATUTES	
RCW 65.12	<i>passim</i>
RULES	
RAP 2.2(a)(10)	6
RAP 13.4	5

RAP 13.4(b).....	<i>passim</i>
RAP 13.4(c)(2), 2.....	5
RAP 13.4(c)(7)	5
